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Document reference ID : 4361

Licensing Application Summary

Application ID: 4361

Applicant Name: Beck's Company

License Type applied for: Beverage Dispensary License(BDL) (AS 04.09.200)
Application Status: In Review

Application Submitted On: 11/25/2024 09:17 AM AKST

Entity Information

Business Structure: Corporation

Alaska Entity Number (CBPL): 121731
Entity Contact Information

Entity Address: HC 60 Box 152, Copper Center, AK, 99573, USA

Ownership / Principal Party Details

Principal Parent Entity Principal Party Role %Ownership
Beck's Company Elena Beck Secretary, Treasurer 50
Beck's Company Serge Beck President 50

Premises Address

Address: Mile 79 Richardson Hwy, Outside City Limits, AK, USA





Does the proposed site include a Yes
valid street address?

Basic Business information

Business/Trade Name: Tonsina River Lodge

Local Government and Community Council Details

City/Municipality No Local Government
Borough Unorganized Borough
Attestations

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on
this application.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by
AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

| certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check the
identification of a patron will complete an approved alcohol server education course, if required by
AS 04.21.025, and, while selling or serving alcoholic beverages, will carry or have available to show
a current course card or a photocopy of the card certifying completion of approved alcohol server
education course, if required by 3 AAC 305.700.

| agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this
application.

| hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have
read the complete application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information
contained herein, and evidence or other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that
any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or any attachment,
or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a
license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210
to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

| certify that all proposed licensees have been listed with Division of Corporation, Business, and
Professional Licensing.

| certify that | and any individual identified in the business entity ownership section of this application,
has or will read AS 04 and its implementing regulations.





Signature

This application was digitally signed by : Elena Beck on 11/25/2024 09:18 AM AKST

Payment Info

Payment Type : CC
Payment Id: 1ad000a0-5540-479c-af53-927984239f43
Receipt Number: 100969476

Payment Date: 11/25/2024 09:23 AM AKST
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Document reference ID : 4361

Renewal Application Summary

Application ID:

License No:

License Type applied for Renewal:

Licensee Name:
Application Status:

Application Submited On:

4361

4318

Beverage Dispensary License(BDL)

Beck's Company
In Review

11/25/2024 09:17 AM AKST

Entity Information

Business Structure: Corporation
FEIN/SSN Number:

Alaska Entity number (CBPL): 121731
Alaska Entity Formed Date:

Home State:

Entity Contact Information

Entity Address: HC 60 Box 152, Copper Center, AK, 99573





Renewal Information

Are there any changes to your ownership structure that have not been reported to AMCO prior
to this application?:

No

As set forth in AS 04.11.330, how many hours did you operate during the first calendar year
for this renewal period?:

The license was regularly operated continuously throughout the first calendar year for this renewal
period.

As set forth in AS 04.11.330, how many hours did you operate during the second calendar
year for this renewal period?:

The license was regularly operated continuously throughout the second calendar year for this
renewal period.

Please select the seasonality:

Seasonal

Please Provide your six-month operating period:

05/01-10/15

Operation Period Details:

The business operates seasonal (5.5-6month), in average 9hr a day (12pm-9), 6days a week

Has any person or entity in this application been convicted or disciplined for a violation of
Title 04, 3 AAC 304 or 305, or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the preceding
two calendar years?:

No

Have any notices of violation or citations been issued for this license during the preceding
two years?:

No

Attestations





As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and
am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 305, and that this application, including all accompanying
schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete.

| agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or requested by
AMCO staff in support of this application and understand that failure to do so by any deadline given
to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned and the license being potentially
expired if | do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements.

| certify that in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s), as defined in AS
04.11.260, has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed business.

| certify that this entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
(CBPL) and that all entity officials and stakeholders are current and | have provided AMCO with all
required changes of the ownership structure of the business license and have provided all required
documents for any new or changes of officers.

| certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check
identification of patrons have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC
Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed premises
during all working hours, if applicable for this license type as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC
305.700.

| hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have
read the complete application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information
contained herein, and evidence or other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that
any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or any attachment,
or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a
license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210
to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

Signature

This application was digitally signed by : Elena Beck on 11/25/2024 09:18 AM AKST

Payment Info

Payment Type : CC
Payment Id: 1ad000a0-5540-479c-af53-927984239f43

Receipt Number: 100969476





Payment Date: 11/25/2024 09:23 AM AKST
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THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,
of d L A S l ( A and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

550 West 7t" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: June 3, 2025

FROM: Kyle Helie, Licensing Examiner 11 RE: Death of a Licensee

Applicable statute: AS 04.11.030. Death of licensee.
(a) The executor or administrator of the estate of a person who was operating a business as a sole
licensee under a license authorized by this title may continue to operate the licensed business until an
application for transfer of a license to another person is approved or until the license is forfeited under (b) of this section
(b) If an application for the transfer of ownership of a license from a deceased licensee is not made
within 180 days of the death of the licensee or within an additional 90 days if an application for
transfer of ownership made by the executor is denied, or no petition is made to the board for an
extension of time under (c) of this section within the time, the license is forfeited.
(c) The board may extend the time limits in (b) of this section on petition of the executor or administrator.
(d) This section does not authorize the transfer of a liquor license by an administrator or executor to the estate of a decedent
(e) The board may transfer a license to an executor or administrator only in the executor's or administrator's individual
capacity.

Applicable regulation: 3 AAC 305.620. Death of an individual with a controlling interest in a license
issued to a business entity.
(a) Upon the death of an individual who owns a controlling interest in a partnership, including a limited
partnership, a limited liability company, or a corporation that holds a license under AS 04 and this
chapter, the business entity may continue to operate the licensed business but shall file a transfer
application as required under AS 04.11.040 and 3 AAC 305.060 or a time extension request under (b)
of this section not later than 180 days after the individual's death. If the business entity fails to file a
transfer application or time extension by the 180-day deadline the business shall stop operation until
the business entity files a transfer application.
(b) A business entity may submit a time extension request. If the board grants a time extension, the
extension may not exceed the time reasonably necessary to close the affairs of the deceased
individual, as determined by the board; however, the board may extend an extension for good cause
A written request to extend the applicable deadline must
(1) be submitted to the board before the applicable deadline expires; however, the board may
approve a request that is submitted after the deadline if there is good cause to approve the
deadline extension; and
(2) include an estimated length of time required for the extension from the business entity and a
description of the factors that support the requested time line





Background: On May 13, 2025, AMCO received notification, via a phone call from Alena Kryvianok (daughter in law of
Elena Beck, 50% owner of Beck's Company) informing the department that Elena Beck's spouse, Serge Beck (50% owner of
Beck's Company) had passed away. AMCO did not receive transfer applications within the 180 days required of AS
04.11.030(b) for licenses #4318 Tonsina River Lodge or #4319 Tonsina River Lodge. The licensee has requested a time
extension of one hundred and eighty-days to allow time to submit transfer applications for the two licenses.

Staff Recommendation: 180-day extension to submit the transfer application or what the Board deems appropriate.

Attachments:
Letter Requesting Time Extension of 180-days
Email Correspondence
Letter for Stipulation with Dismissal for Prejudice in the Matter of the Estate of Serge Beck





Elena Beck

Beck's Company

Alaska Entity Number (CBPL): 121731
HC 60 Box 152

Copper Center, AK, 99573
elenabeckl1105@gmail.com
ak.tonsina@gmail.com

907-822-3000

May 14, 2025

To:

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Ave Ste 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Subject: Request for time extension to file License transfer 4318 and 4319
To Whom It May Concern

I’m contacting you to kindly ask if an extension to file license transfer could be
granted. The licenses were originally held by Elena Beck and Serge Beck
(50%/50%). Unfortunately, my spouse, Serge Beck passed away.

Serge Beck was responsible for all administrative duties, including updating all
business documents and licenses. Unfortunately, the requirement to transfer 50% of
the licenses to my name was not clear to me. After his passing, | manage this
business on my own, and still learning all requirements associated with it. Thus, |
respectfully request a temporary 180days extension to file transfer of these licenses.

| understand the importance of maintaining compliance and continuity under your
regulations and are committed to resolving the matter in a timely manner. In support
of this request, please find enclosed a copy of the death certificate and any relevant
documentation regarding estate proceedings.

| kindly ask that the license remain valid or be placed under a grace period during this
transition, and that no penalties or lapses be incurred during this time. | am prepared
to provide any additional information you may require and to cooperate fully
throughout this process.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration. Please feel free to contact me
at 907-822-3000 or elenabeck1105@gmail.com with any questions or requirements.

Sincerely,

Elena Beck -
President —
Beck's Company

AMCO Received 5/15/2025
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From: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored

To: Alena Kryvianok; CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Transfer Application Required: Beck"s Company License #4318 and #4319 Tonsina River Lodge
Date: Monday, May 19, 2025 11:50:45 AM
Attachments: image001.png
image002.pnq
image003.png
Hello Alena,

Thank you for revising the letter. We will place this time extension request on the agenda for the 6/24/2025 board
meeting. It is required that you attend this meeting to answer any questions the board may have about the time
extension request. You can attend to speak for Elena, but we ask that Elena is present with you during the
meeting. We will provide a link for you to attend the meeting via zoom as we get closer to the meeting.

Please reach out with any questions.

Thank you.

Kyle Helie

Occupational Licensing Examiner II
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
(907) 269-0350

550 W 7th Ave Ste 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

From: Alena Kryvianok <ak.tonsina@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2025 7:23 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>

Subject: Re: Transfer Application Required: Beck's Company License #4318 and #4319 Tonsina River Lodge

Good morning Kyle,
Please, find attached correct docs. Let me know if it looks correct to you

thank you for all your help
Alena

On Wed, May 14, 2025 at 5:06 PM Alena Kryvianok <ak.tonsina@gmail.com> wrote:

Kyle,

please, find attached the following documents:
- Request for extension

- AB-02 for 4318

- AB-02 for 4319

- AB-08a for 4318

- AB-08afor4319

I am working on the rest of the documents. Please, let me know if these documents look good or if | need to
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AK - ACCIS Elenabeck61@Beck's Company

Documentation and Information

You may need the following documents and information during the application process.

The application in process will require you to access documents and information pertinent to your license,
endorsement, permit. These might include proof of ownership, residency, (TTB) federal authority, fingerprint card
and CBPL info about your business license entity. We recommend you have this info before beginning the

application process.

If applicable, documentation you should be prepared to provide includes:

* Diagram of Premise
* 90-Day Sign Information

* Copy of lease(s) and sublease agreement(s)

* Publisher's Affidavit/Advertisement Affidavits

« Public Notice Affidavit

* Fingerprint Card

* Business entity documents as applicable:

If the applicant is a partnership or joint venture, a copy of its partnership or joint venture agreement

If the applicant is a corporation, a copy of its certificate of incorporation.
If the applicant is a limited liability company, a copy of its articles of organization, certificate of organization, and operating
agreement and a statement of the applicant that the limited liability organization is in good standing; or

If the applicant is a limited liability partnership, a copy of its statement of qualification.

* Background Check Documents (upon request by AMCO)

Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release.

Fingerprint card(s), less than one year old.
> Background Check Fee - $47.00.

e
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revise anything

Alena

On Wed, May 14, 2025 at 10:35 AM Alena Kryvianok <ak.tonsina@gmail.com> wrote:

Hello Kyle,

Please see attached the Superior Court document stating that Elena Beck is Personal Representative of the
Estate of Serge Beck. The page 3 in attachment has Certificate of Death. | will provide you with the extension
letter request shortly (in Thr or so).

Thank you for providing more instructions. | will review it today

Sincerely,
Alena
813-504-0222

On Tue, May 13, 2025 at 6:43 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hi Alena,

Thank you for the call. | wanted to follow up with some information and forms to help in filing the transfer
applications for license #4318 and #4319. We will need the death certificate of Serge Beck and personal
representative documentation from the courts for Serge Beck. We will also need a written time extension
request signed by Elena Beck that we can take to the board for approval. Once we have those three items,
you can start filing the transfer. The “90 day sign information” is regarding the public posting and
advertising that needs to be done before filing a transfer application.

Please see excerpt below from the email | sent yesterday.

“To transfer a current license, the following items will need to be submitted. However, before you submit
an application of any kind to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control office, you must publish and post your
application as listed in Form AB-07 & Advertising Format. These items must be completed within the 90
days before submitting the application to AMCO. Applications with publications or postings that are
more than 90 days old on the day the application is submitted to AMCO will be returned without review.”

Since you are filing this transfer application through AK-ACCIS, you will not need the AB-07 form.
Everything involving the steps of public posting and advertising for the transfer application will be included
in the online transfer application submission.

| have attached the AB-02 Premises Diagram form for the requirements of the premises diagram
submission. | have also attached the AB-08a Authorization of Records Release form for Elena to fill out
and sign. This is the only required form that is not included in the online transfer application.

These attached forms will help with filing the transfer application. Please submit the death certificate,
personal representative documents and time extension request as soon as you can. We can help you with
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA .
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

In the Maller of the Estale of )
. ) FILED in 1he TRIAL COURTS
Serge Beck, ) Slate of Alaska Third District
I " Decedsed ; Jul. 10 2024
) Clerlc of the Trial Courls =

By, Deputy

1l Case No. 3AN-22- 02822PR .
STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

The pariles, by and through thelr counssl of record, heréby
stipulate and agree that the Elena Bei:k—, Persoqal Representallve of the Estate
. of Serge Beck, deceased; and the chlldren of Serge Beck, namely: Déniel
Beck Kate‘ Back and Julla Beck, have enlered Into a Setilement Agreement of

any portion of the grobate'and no_n-proba(e'eélate of Serge Beck and a Mutual

ég Release, and further agree o a dismissal with prp}udléa of any and all.claims
Q ﬁr;?; " | each Danlel Beck, Kate Beck and Julia-Beck may’ have as to any portlon of thé
-1 R . . '
= gg% Eslate of Serge Beck, by Inheritance or otherwise. Each. parly shall bearthelr
EEEE ' L
Ss g g% .| own costs and altorneys fees.
p BSds
2 EGig . COLVER &MeMILLAN, LLG -
&g < g-.gﬁ Allorneys for Elena Beck, Pérsonal
o u‘fg Représentative of the Estahe of Serge Beck,
_8'-3 g Deceased
g% .

Silputallon For Diamlsnal
Eslalo of Seige Beak
Cisc No, 3AN-22-026221°R L : 1






JUHN W.CULVLR

& MILLAN, LLC

Attorney at'Law
1 Sie:3-400, Anctorage, Aluska 59515
Tdehene (907) 2720200 - Feesimlle (%07) 2720208 -

. COLVER

300 E. Difwond Blv

aTep; 6/ 1) lau

| paven: & / 27 } s By:@&&' L Qﬁbé’\
7 (—1 N, .Colver :

aska Bar No. 7811091

MANLEY BRAUTIGAM BANKSTON, PC
Altorneygs-for Danls} Beck

} \

YN Y 4/
: U .~ Cnnstopher M Brachi

’ ' Alaska Bar No. 0611089

KATE BECK

DATED:
JUJABECK “— -
'ORDER |
IT IS SO ORDERED. _
bATED: - ) 5o

. ;Q (%G 7
DANIR. CROSBY _
- SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

|| stipututlon For Dlamissal ' '
’ RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL/DENIAL

Calplo of Sorgo Back \
:Caso No, 3AN-22-02822PR 2 « lhis) Z-day of_\Z A 2052
_ ' R s e

* Magisirate Judge
Suparior Court

(Y iren
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